
Project:
BBI Project #:

No. DECREASE INCREASE

1-1 $22,335.00 

1-2 $11,000.00 

1-3 $22,696.00 

1-4 $1,970.00 

1-5 ($4,749.00)

1-6 ($4,895.00)

1-7 ($5,504.00)

1-8 ($7,000.00)

1-9 ($28,700.27)

1-10

1-11

1-12

1-13

1-14

1-15

1-16

1-17

1-18

1-19

$0.00 $0.00 $7,152.73 $0.00 $0.00

Days Complete*
227 09/16/22 Present: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Present Sum: $2,637,371.00

0 Change: $0.00 $0.00 $7,152.73 Add / (Deduct): $0.00
227 09/16/22 New: $0.00 $0.00 $7,152.73 New Sum: $2,637,371.00

*

OWNER

RMC Craft Pro line item #3 - Utilize Masonry Line Item #8 - $6,000  for 

initial contract buyout.

02/01/22

CM 

Contingency

Roofing Escalation Allowance not required - SOV Line Item #19

Rough Carpentry - Material Buyout Savings - SOV Line Item #10

Electrical - Jonesville Electric Buyout Savings - Line Item #34

HVAC - CT Mechanical Bond Cost - Line Item #33

RMC Craft Pro line item #3 - Utilize Roofing - Building #2 Fascia and 

Soffit Allowance - Line Item #18 - $13,176 for initial contract buyout. 

RMC Craft Pro line item #3 - Utilize Trench Drain Allowance line Item #5 

- $12,500  for RMC COR #31

$2,637,371.00

RMC Craft Pro line item #3 - Utilize Rough Carpentry - Line Item #10 

move $14,859 for initial contract buyout 

CONTRACT DATE:

RMC Craft Pro - Utilize Finish Carpentry Allowance line item #15 for 

COR's #8 & #9 - $1,463

Construction Contract

Roofing Buyout Savings - SOV Line Item #17 moved to Buyout Savings 

Line Item #36 - Original GMP value $110,000 new contract value 

$89,665

4639 NW 53rd Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32653

ODP Tax 

Savings

PROPOSED CHANGE

520

Bid Package 

Savings

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE AUTHORIZATION/CHANGE ORDER

Date:
Architect/Engineer
To (Contractor):

Thermal Insulation - Tailored Foam - Added cost for additional spray 

foam insulation at verticle elements Line Item #16

RMC Craft Pro - Cost to complete door demo at bathrooms building #2 

Line item #3 initial contract buyout.

Description

Change No:

Address:

Plumbing - WW Gay Bond Cost - Line Item #32

13/23/2022
Paul Stresing Associates
BBI Construction Management, Inc. Camp Cusowilla Maintenance & Accesability Improv.

ARCHITECT / ENGINEER

By: 

By: 

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM:
Contract Time:

THIS CHANGE ORDER IS AN AMENDMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT (CM) SERVICES, AND ALL CONTRACT PROVISIONS SHALL APPLY UNLESS SPECIFICALLY EXEMPTED.  THE AMOUNT AND TIME CHANGES DESIGNATED ARE THE MAXIMUM AGREED 

TO BY BOTH THE OWNER AND THE CM FOR THIS CHANGE.  IN CONSIDERATION OF THE FOREGOING ADJUSTMENTS IN CONTRACT TIME AND CONTRACT SUM, THE CM HEREBY RELEASES OWNER FROM ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS, OR CAUSES OF ACTION ARISING 

OUT OF THE TRANSACTIONS, EVENTS AND OCCURENCES GIVING RISE TO THIS CHANGE ORDER.  THIS WRITTEN CHANGE ORDER IS THE ENTIRE AGREEMENT BETWEEN OWNER AND CM WITH RESPECT TO THIS CHANGE ORDER.  NO OTHER AGREEMENT OR 

MODIFICATION SHALL APPLY TO THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT UNLESS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED HEREIN.  

Present Contract:
This Change:

Substantial Completion Date

New Contract Time:

DATE

DATE

DATE

RMC Craft Pro - COR's #16 ($392), #18 ($83), #19 ($158), #20 (#316), #22 

($1884), #23 ($158), #24 ($1480), #26 ($1992), #27 ($4852), #29 ($4000), #31 

($1500), #33 ($8000)

RMC Craft Pro - Utilize Rough Carpentry Allowance line item #11 for 

COR's #4, 6, 7, 14, 25, 32 - $6,514

RMC Craft Pro - Utilize Metal Studs & Drywall Allowance line item #23 

for COR's #11, 17, 18 - $9,500

RMC Craft Pro - Utilize Stucco Allowance line item #24 for COR's #30 - 

$6,588

RMC Craft Pro - Utilize Demolition Allowance line item #4 for COR's #1, 

2, 3, 5, 10, 12, 13, 15, 16(partial) $18,000

By: 

RMC Craft Pro line item #3 - Utilize Finish Carpentry - Line Item #14 - 

$11,602  for initial contract buyout.

3/23/2022



Change Authorization #1-7





 

   

 

  

 

  

  

 

LOCATION  JOB DESCRIPTION 

CAMP CUSCOWILLA, MICANOPY, FL MAINTENANCE & ACCESSIBILITY IMPROVEMENTS 

 

 

 

SCOPE:  DEMOLITION -- BUILDING #1 MAIN LODGE  TOTAL: 

• Demolition of the following items: 

• A.1.3 / Note #9 – Demo plywood shutters. 

• Note #1 – Remove (20) doors and frames as indicated on drawings. 

• Note #6 – Remove tile countertop without damaging the base. 

• Notes #3A-#3B – As required in rooms 210, 211, 212, 212, 200A, 201, 202, 204, 205, 206, 

207, 208, 209 

• Remove all floor quarry tile in 202 Dining Hall, 208 Kitchen, 210 Dry Storage, 211, 212, 213, 

200A. 

 

SCOPE: DEMOLITION -- BUILDING #2 DORMITORY   

• Remove interior door on each side of center of restrooms. 

• Remove partition wall at shower and shower stall in both male and female restrooms. 

• Remove acoustical grid and ceiling tiles in the multipurpose room. 

 

SCOPE: SITE DEMOLITION  

• Remove all associated concrete walks on south side of building to make way for a new 

handicap walkway.  This includes Note #10 on A.1.3 

• Remove tree indicated on Drawing A.1.5. 

• Remove 4-foot-high wood fence assembly on south side of building. 

 

INCLUSIONS:  

• Price to include: All dumpsters provided by RMC CRAFTPRO LLC  

EXCLUSIONS:  

• MEPFP or other type of demolition not associated with this work.  MEP contractors to 

provide all dumpsters for their own debris. 

 

ESTIMATE TOTAL: $39,137 

BID ALTERNATE: TOTAL: 

• Masonry partition wall in building #2, Dorm, Note #1  

BID ALTERNATE ESTIMATE TOTAL:  $2,000 

DATE: January 4, 2022 

 

 

TO BBI Construction Management Inc. 

4639 NW 53rd Ave. 

Gainesville, FL 32653 

SPM: Chris Trowell 352.538.4231 

  

 

Estimate #1136 

 

1701 SOUTH ST., LEESBURG, FL 34748 
OFFICE: 352-365-2702 | RALPH CRITES: 352-630-4462 

 

 

Origianal SOV Line Item #3 from GMP

Change Authorizations
1-8
1-15
1-16
1-17
1-18



 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

SCOPE: EXTERIOR SIDING TOTAL: 

• Remove exterior siding from rear elevation only.  This includes the 1x6 material at the 

open porch.   

• Remove all damaged and non-replaceable material.   

• Remove recyclable material in a manner in which it can be reapplied to other parts of the 

building.  The 1 x 6 will not be reused and will be disposed of. 

• Reinstall all siding and 1 x 6 material.  The material will be supplied by the owner and pre-

painted by the painting subcontractor. 

• Make general repairs to the siding around the perimeter of the building as required. 

 

ESTIMATE TOTAL: $14,859 

SCOPE: CONCRETE -- HANDICAP RAMP & WALKWAY TOTAL: 

• Supply and install all concrete for the ramp and walkway, 6 foot wide as described in Detail 

A.0.3/1 

• Fine graded as per plan. 

• Foundation and rebar as per plan. 

 

EXCLUSIONS:  

• Handrails or guardrails. 

• Sod—Not in this estimate.  This item is unknown and difficult to price at this time.  

 

ESTIMATE TOTAL: $47,240 

SCOPE: TONGUE & GROOVE 1X6 PINE CEILING – MAIN LODGE TOTAL: 

• Supply and install 1 x 6 tongue and groove ceiling in the main dining hall Room 202 after all 

above ceiling MEP trade work is complete. 

 

ESTIMATE TOTAL: $11,602 

SCOPE: NEW ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM ENTRYWAYS – DORM BUILDING #2 TOTAL: 

• Remove existing windows and doors as required per plan. 

• Remove existing masonry to make way for new opening.  

• Block up and install hollow metal frames.  Frames are to be supplied by others.   

• Supply and install 6 x 6½ x 3/8 lintel above door header and secured in place per plan. 

 

EXCLUSIONS:  

• Stucco  

ESTIMATE TOTAL: $13,000 

Estimate #1136 (Pg. 2 Cont.) 

 

CA_1-15- Utilize Rough Carpentry - Line Item #10
move $14,859 for initial contract buyout

CA_1-17- Utilize Finish Carpentry - Line Item #14
move $11,602 for initial contract buyout

CA_1-8- Utilize Buyout Savings SOV Line Item #36 - $7,000

CA_1-18 - Utilize Masonry Allownace - Line Item #5 -  $6,000 for
initial contract buyout



 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Erin Biscan, VP  
 
 
RMC CRAFTPRO LLC 
Cell: 352.801.1936 

SCOPE: EXTERIOR SOFFIT & SUB FASCIA – DORMITORY BUILDING #2 TOTAL: 

• Demolition of existing soffit and fascia, 380 linear feet. 

• Supply and install all new fascia, and new soffit with vents, 380 linear feet. 

 

INCLUSIONS:  

• All plywood soffit 1x dimensional material for sub fascia.  

ESTIMATE TOTAL: $13,176 

SCOPE: RAFTER TAIL REPAIR ALLOWANCE – DORMITORY BUILDING #2 TOTAL: 

• All 2 x 6 rafter tails will be completed as a sister 2 x 6 to the existing rafter tail. 

*  Price per linear foot includes material, fasteners, and labor at $4.00 per foot.  

 

 *See Note 

Estimate #1136 (Pg. 3 Cont.) 

 

CA_1-16- Utilize Roofing Building #2 Fascia &
Soffit Allowance - Line Item #18 - $13,176 for initial
contract buyout



Change Authorization #1-9

$5,029 from SOV Line Item #4 Demo Allowance
$ 392.00 from SOV Line Item #36 Buyout Savings



Change Authorization #1-9

$4,876 from SOV Line Item #23 Metal Studs & Drywall Allowance
$ 83.00 from SOV Line Item #36 Buyout Savings



Change Authorization #1-9



Change Authorization #1-9



Change Authorization #1-9



Change Authorization #1-9



Change Authorization #1-9



Change Authorization #1-9



Change Authorization #1-9



Change Authorization #1-9



Change Authorization #1-9

$12,500 from SOV Line Item #5 - Trench Drain Allowance
$ 1,500 from SOV Line Item #36 Buyout Savings



Change Authorization #1-9



Change Authorization #1-10



Change Authorization #1-10



Change Authorization #1-10



Change Authorization #1-10



Change Authorization #1-10



Change Authorization #1-10



Change Authorization #1-10



Change Authorization #1-10



Change Authorization #1-10

$5,029 from SOV Line Item #4 Demo Allowance
$ 392.00 from SOV Line Item #36 Buyout Savings



Change Authorization #1-11



Change Authorization #1-11



Change Authorization #1-11



Change Authorization #1-11



Change Authorization #1-11



Change Authorization #1-11



Change Authorization #1-12



Change Authorization #1-12



Change Authorization #1-13



Change Authorization #1-13



$4,876 from SOV Line Item #23 Metal Studs & Drywall Allowance
$ 83.00 from SOV Line Item #36 Buyout Savings

Change Authorization #1-13



Change Authorization #1-14



Change Authorization #1-19

$12,500 from SOV Line Item #5 - Trench Drain Allowance
$ 1,500 from SOV Line Item #36 Buyout Savings


